
 

 

         PharmPAC Committee Members  
 CDR Peter Diak CDR Michael Crockett CHIEF PROFESSIONAL  

OFFICER 
 CDR Dan Brum 

   
(Chair)  (Chair-Elect) (Readiness Co-Lead) 
FDA BOP FDA RADM Scott Giberson 
CDER/OSE/OPE/DPV II 
10903 New Hampshire Avenue 

Federal Correctional Complex CDER/OND/ODEI/DCRP  
P.O. Box 1000 10903 New Hampshire Avenue Director, DCCPR 

1101 Wootton Parkway WO22, Rm. 3408 Pollock, LA  71467 WO22, Rm. 4160 
Silver Spring, MD 20993  Silver Spring, MD  20993 Plaza Level, Suite 100 
   Rockville, MD  20852 
    
    
Ph: 301.796.0572 Ph: 318.765.4684 Ph: 301.796.0578 Ph: 240.435.6000 
peter.diak@fda.hhs.gov mcrockett@bop.gov  dan.brum@fda.hhs.govscott.giberson@hhs.gov
Term: 11/2009 – 10/2012   Term: 11/2011 - 10/2014  Term: 11/2009 – 10/2012  Term:  3/2010 – 2/2014  
     

 

 CDR Larry Lim CDR Aaron P. Middlekauff 
 

 CDR Jinhee Lee CDR Timothy Murray 
   
(Administration Co-Lead) (Recruitment Co-Lead) (Administration Co-Lead) (Administration Co-Lead) 
FDA DHS - US Coast Guard  SAMHSA IHS  
CDER/OCOMM/DDI Air Station Miami 

14750 NW 44th Court 
Opa Locka, FL  33054 
 

CSAT/DPT Claremore PHS Indian Hospital 
10001 New Hampshire Avenue 1 Choke Cherry Road 101 South Moore 

Claremore, OK 74017 HILL, Rm. 4134 Rm. 2-1084 
Silver Spring, MD 20993 Rockville, MD  20857  
    

Ph: 918.342.6299  Ph: 301.796.3146 Ph: 305.953.2369 Ph: 240.276.0545 
jinhee.lee@samhsa.hhs.gov larry.lim@fda.hhs.gov aaron.p.middlekauff@uscg.mil timothy.murray@ihs.gov

Term: 11/2009 – 10/2012 Term:  11/2011 – 10/2014 Term: 11/2010 – 10/2013 
  

Term: 11/2010 – 10/2013 
    

    
 
 
  

LCDR Troy Bernardo LCDR Jefferson Fredy CDR Aaron Sigler CDR Devvrat Patel 
    

(Readiness Co-Lead) (Career Development Co-Lead) (Career Development Co-Lead) (IT Subsection Lead/IT Expert) 
IHS  FDA FDA BOP 

CDER/OPS/OGD/DB I Crownpoint Healthcare Facility CDER/OPS/OGD/DB II Fed Med Ctr-Health Svcs Unit 
7520 Standish Place  P.O. Box 1500 P.O. Box 358 7520 Standish Place 
MPN-1, Rm. 1336 Butner, NC  27509 Crownpoint, NM  87313 MPN-1, Rm. 1420 
Rockville, MD  20855   Rockville, MD  20855 
    
  Ph: 919.575.3900 Ph: 505.786.6344 

tbernardo@bop.gov jefferson.fredy@ihs.gov  Ph: 240.276.8777 Ph: 240.276.8782 
devvrat.patel@fda.hhs.gov Term: 11/2010 – 10/2013 aaron.sigler@fda.hhs.gov tbern@hotmail.com

Term: 11/2011 – 10/2014 Term: 11/2011 – 10/2014  Term: 11/2009 – 10/2012  
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LCDR Brittany Keener 
 
(Recruitment Co-Lead) 
IHS 
Alaska Native Medial Center 
4315 Diplomacy Drive 
Anchorage, AK  99508 
 
Ph: 907.729.2144 
blkeener@anthc.org
Term: 11/2011 – 10/2014 
 

LCDR Marisol Martinez 
 
(Communication Co-Lead) 
Department of Defense (DOD) 
Pharmacoeconomic Center 
2450  Stanley Road, Suite 208   
FT SM Houston, Tx  78234 
 
Ph: 210.295.1271 
marisol.martinez2@amedd.army.mil
Term: 11/2010 – 10/2013 
  
 
  

LCDR Kristen Maves 
 
(Recruitment Co-Lead) 
IHS 
Alaska Native Medical Center 
4315 Diplomacy Drive 
Anchorage, AK  99508 
 
Ph: 907.729.4158 
klmaves@scf.cc  
Term: 11/2009 – 10/2012 
  
 
 

LCDR Tiffanie Myers 
 
(Career Development Co-Lead)  
BOP 
Federal Transfer Center 
7410 S. MacArthur Blvd 
Oklahoma City, OK 73169 
 
Ph: 405.680.4264 
timyers@bop.gov
Term: 11/2011 – 10/2014 

LCDR Jodi Sparkman 
 
(Communication Co-Lead) 
IHS 
PHS Claremore Indian Hospital  
101 South Moore 
Claremore, OK  74017 
 
 
Ph: 918.342.6298 
jodi.sparkman@ihs.gov
Term: 11/2011 – 10/2014 
 

LCDR MaryJo Zunic 
 
(Communication Co-Lead) 
IHS 
Albuquerque Indian Health Center 
801 Vassar Drive, NE 
Albuquerque, NM  87106 
 
 
Ph: 505.248.7741 
maryjo.zunic@ihs.gov
Term: 11/2011-10/2014 
 

LT Khang Ngo 
 
(Readiness Co-Lead) 
IHS 
Roger Saux Hlth Ctr 
1505 Kla-Ook-Wa Drive 
Taholah, WA  98587 
 
 
Ph: 360.276.4405 
khang.ngo.usphs@hotmail.com
Term: 11/2011 – 10/2014 
 

ASSOCIATE MEMBER 
 
CDR Greg Dill 
CMS 
Chicago Regional Office 
233 N. Michigan Avenue 
Suite 600 
Chicago, IL  60601 
 
Ph: 847.353.1754 
gdill@cms.hhs.gov
Term: 11/2011 – 10/2012 
 
 

ASSOCIATE MEMBER  
 
CDR Christina Mead 
 
HRSA 
1961 Stout Street 
Rm. 424 
Denver, CO  80294 
 
 
Ph: 303.844.7875 
cmead@hrsa.gov
Term: 11/2011 – 10/2012 

ASSOCIATE MEMBER 
 
CDR Vasavi Thomas 

 
CDC 
1600 Clifton Road 
MS: E-58, Rm. 3065 
Atlanta, GA  30329 
 
 
Ph: 404.639.4955 
cqi6@cdc.gov
Term: 11/2009 – 10/2012  

ASSOCIATE MEMBER 
 
LCDR Fortin Georges 
 
NIH 
Bldg 10, Rm 1C-240 
10 Center Drive  
Bethesda, MD  20892 
 
 
Ph: 301.496.1914 
fortin.georges@nih.hhs.gov
Term: 11/2010 – 10/2013 
 
 

ASSOCIATE MEMBER 
 
LCDR Kenda Jefferson 
 
DHS 
Office of Secretary (OS) 
3801 Nebraska Avenue, NW 
Bldg 20, Rm. 20106 
Washington, D.C.  20528 
 
Ph: 202.282.9262 
kenda.jefferson@live.com
Term: 11/2011 – 10/2012 
 
 

ASSOCIATE MEMBER 
     
 LCDR Carmen Kelly 
 
Agency Healthcare Research and 
Quality (AHRQ) 
Agency Hlthcare Rsch & Quality 
540 Gaither Road, Rm. 6230 
Rockville, MD  20850 
 
 
Ph: 301.427.1513 
carmen.kelly@ahrq.hhs.gov
Term: 11/2009 – 10/2012 
 
  

ASSOCIATE MEMBER 
 
LCDR Andrei Nabakowski 
  
Office of the Secretary (OS) 
OS/Pkln Bldg, Suite 18C-26 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, MD  20857 
 
 
 
Ph: 301.443.9616 
andrei.nabakowski@hhs.gov
Term: 11/2010 – 10/2013  
 

ASSOCIATE MEMBER 
 
LT Jai Patel 
 
DHS  
Immigration & Customs 
Enforcement (ICE) 
1001 Welch Street 
Taylor, TX  76574 
 
 
Ph: 928.289.6215 
jdunnes0514@aol.com
Term: 11/2011 – 10/2012 
 
 

JOAG REPRESENTATIVE 
 
LCDR Liatte Krueger 
 
FDA 
ORA/CE-FO/NJ-DO/NJIB 
10 Waterview Blvd 
3rd Floor, HFR-CE350 
Parsippany, NJ  07054 
 
 
Ph: 973.331.4933 
liatte.krueger@fda.hhs.gov
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EXECUTIVE SECRETARY EX-OFFICIO CHAIR 
   

CDR Jeffrey Mallette LCDR Juliette Toure 
  
BOP FDA 
Federal Prison Camp Pensacola CDER/OND/ODEI/DPP 
110 Raby Avenue 10903 New Hampshire Ave 
Pensacola, FL 32509 
 
 

WO22, Rm. 4249 
Silver Spring, MD 20993 
 

Ph: 850.458.7318 Ph: 301.796.5419 
jxmallette@bop.gov juliette.toure@fda.hhs.gov
 Term: 11/2011 – 10/2012 
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